
Mt. Hood Meadows offers free transportation to employees on the days you are 

scheduled to work. 
TIPS: 

• Be on-time! The employee bus will DEPART each stop at the time listed on the table above. 
• Please have your employee pass out prior to boarding the bus. 
• Busses are dependent on weather and business levels. 

• Ride-share to the bus stop – check out www.drivelessconnect.com to find ride matches 
• Park only in approved parking spaces 

• Read, understand and follow the Mt. Hood Meadows Passenger Code of Conduct 

 
Updated: March 14, 2015 

2014-15 MHM Employee Bus Schedule 

 
 

HOOD RIVER (DAY BUS 1) 

BUS STOP LOCATION MON TUES WED THURS FRI SAT SUN 

Columbia Area Transit 

Park and Ride 

(limited parking) 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

5:17 am 5:17 am 

Rosauers Supermarket 

(no parking available) 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

5:27 am 5:27 am 

4th & State Street 

(on street metered parking only) 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

5:35 am 5:35 am 

CHINA GORGE Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

5:45 am 5:45 am 

MT. HOOD/PARKDALE 

(Park behind Mt. Hood Town Hall) 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

6:05 am 6:05 am 

ARRIVES MT. HOOD MEADOWS Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

6:45 am 6:45 am 

DEPARTS MT. HOOD MEADOWS Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

11:00 am 11:00 am 

DEPARTS MT. HOOD MEADOWS Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

4:00 pm 4:00 pm 

  



Mt. Hood Meadows offers free transportation to employees on the days you are 

scheduled to work. 
TIPS: 

• Be on-time! The employee bus will DEPART each stop at the time listed on the table above. 
• Please have your employee pass out prior to boarding the bus. 
• Busses are dependent on weather and business levels. 

• Ride-share to the bus stop – check out www.drivelessconnect.com to find ride matches 
• Park only in approved parking spaces 

• Read, understand and follow the Mt. Hood Meadows Passenger Code of Conduct 

 
Updated: March 14, 2015 

2014-15 MHM Employee Bus Schedule 

 
 

HOOD RIVER (DAY BUS 2) 

BUS STOP LOCATION MON TUES WED THURS FRI SAT SUN 

Columbia Area Transit 

Park and Ride 

(limited parking) 

6:02 am 6:02 am 6:02 am 6:02 am 6:02 am 6:02 am 6:02 am 

Rosauers Supermarket 

(no parking available) 

6:12 am 6:12 am 6:12 am 6:12 am 6:12 am 6:12 am 6:12 am 

4th & State Street 

(on street metered parking only) 

6:20 am 6:20 am 6:20 am 6:20 am 6:20 am 6:20 am 6:20 am 

CHINA GORGE 6:30 am 6:30 am 6:30 am 6:30 am 6:30 am 6:30 am 6:30 am 

MT. HOOD/PARKDALE 

(Park behind Mt. Hood Town Hall) 

6:50 am 6:50 am 6:50 am 6:50 am 6:50 am 6:50 am 6:50 am 

ARRIVES MT. HOOD MEADOWS 7:30 am 7:30 am 7:30 am 7:30 am 7:30 am 7:30 am 7:30 am 

DEPARTS MT. HOOD MEADOWS Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

11:00 am 

(request at 

employee 

services) 

11:00 am 

(request at 

employee 

services) 

DEPARTS MT. HOOD MEADOWS 5:00 pm 5:00 pm 5:00 pm 5:00 pm 5:00 pm 5:00 pm 5:00 pm 

 



Mt. Hood Meadows offers free transportation to employees on the days you are 

scheduled to work. 
TIPS: 

• Be on-time! The employee bus will DEPART each stop at the time listed on the table above. 
• Please have your employee pass out prior to boarding the bus. 
• Busses are dependent on weather and business levels. 

• Ride-share to the bus stop – check out www.drivelessconnect.com to find ride matches 
• Park only in approved parking spaces 

• Read, understand and follow the Mt. Hood Meadows Passenger Code of Conduct 

 
Updated: March 14, 2015 

2014-15 MHM Employee Bus Schedule 

 
 

SANDY (DAY BUS) 

BUS STOP LOCATION MON TUES WED THURS FRI SAT SUN 

Bruns & Pioneer 

(NEW LOCATION – SEE PARKING MAP) 

6:10 am 6:10 am 6:10 am 6:10 am 6:10 am 6:10 am 6:10 am 

MT. HOOD RV VILLAGE 6:26 am 6:26 am 6:26 am 6:26 am 6:26 am 6:26 am 6:26 am 

Welches 

Thriftway shopping center 

(limited parking) 

6:30 am 6:30 am 6:30 am 6:30 am 6:30 am 6:30 am 6:30 am 

RHODODENDRON 

(Mt. Hood Foods Parking Lot) 

6:35 am 6:35 am 6:35 am 6:35 am 6:35 am 6:35 am 6:35 am 

GOVERNMENT CAMP 

Huckleberry Inn 

Chevron Station 

 

 

6:55 am 

6:57 am 

 

6:55 am 

6:57 am 

 

6:55 am 

6:57 am 

 

6:55 am 

6:57 am 

 

6:55 am 

6:57 am 

 

6:55 am 

6:57 am 

 

6:55 am 

6:57 am 

ARRIVES MT. HOOD MEADOWS 7:30 am 7:30 am 7:30 am 7:30 am 7:30 am 7:30 am 7:30 am 

DEPARTS MT. HOOD MEADOWS Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

11:00 am 

(request at 

employee 

services) 

11:00 am 

(request at 

employee 

services) 

DEPARTS MT. HOOD MEADOWS 5:00 pm 5:00 pm 5:00 pm 5:00 pm 5:00 pm 5:00 pm 5:00 pm 

 


